



22 October 2022

The Manager, Listing  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI - 400 001

The Manager, Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. c/1,  
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
MUMBAI – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Advertisement regarding the financial results**

Further to our letter dated 20 October 2022 on the outcome of the Board meeting, we enclose herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to financial results published today in the Business Standard and Samyuktha Karnataka (Kannada newspaper).

We request you to kindly take the above on record as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mphasis Limited



**Subramanian Narayan**  
Senior Vice President and Company Secretary

Encl: As above


DS  
kk

DS  
SN

Contact Us:  
T : +91 080 67501000  
F : +91 080 66959943  
E : investor.relations@mphasis.com

[www.mphasis.com](http://www.mphasis.com)

**Mphasis Limited**  
Registered Office:  
Bagmane World Technology Centre,  
Marathahalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanakundi Village,  
Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India  
CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294

 <b>RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED</b> CIN No: L74210WB1981PLC034281 Regd. Office: 23 Circus Avenue, Kolkata - 700017 Phone: 033-4082 0900/ 033-7122 0900, Fax: 033-4082 0998, email: secretarial@ramkrishnaforgings.com, Website: www.ramkrishnaforgings.com							
<b>Extract of Statement of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022</b> (All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter - Ended			Half-Year Ended		
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	82,444.30	69,932.95	57,881.58	1,52,377.25	1,00,020.43	2,32,024.66
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	9,749.88	7,697.59	7,062.87	17,447.47	10,750.11	25,320.03
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	6,722.92	5,138.63	4,405.56	11,861.55	6,874.39	19,802.69
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,730.94	5,147.80	4,413.24	11,878.74	6,892.23	19,845.42
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- per share)	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79	3,197.79
6	Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (₹)						
	(Face value per share ₹2/- each)						
	- Basic (₹)	4.20*	3.22*	2.76*	7.42*	4.30*	12.43
	- Diluted (₹) #	4.20*	3.22*	2.76*	7.42*	4.30*	12.43
	* not annualised						
	# after considering impact of Employees						
	Stock Option Plan (ESOP)						


**Notes:**

- These above results is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the company's website i.e. [www.ramkrishnaforgings.com](http://www.ramkrishnaforgings.com) and on the website of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively.
- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on October 21, 2022.
- The Board of Directors of the Holding Company has recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 0.50 per shares on equity shares of ₹ 2/- each.
- Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial figures for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2022 -

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter - Ended			Half-Year Ended		
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
		1	Revenue from Operation	76,254.88	65,074.59	57,893.59	1,41,329.47
2	Profit Before Tax	9,319.89	7,159.22	7,942.53	16,479.11	11,644.89	26,617.25
3	Profit After Tax	6,394.27	4,725.84	5,011.20	11,120.11	7,472.49	20,650.18
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,401.55	4,733.11	5,019.58	11,134.66	7,489.23	20,679.27

On behalf of the Board of Ramkrishna Forgings Limited  
Naresh Jalan  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00375462

Place: Kolkata  
Date : October 21, 2022

 <b>GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED</b>									
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022</b> (₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations (net)	35,911.78	65,722.81	28,261.63	120,152.49	36,350.20	67,270.66
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,816.86	9,209.04	4,857.40	21,000.74	6,100.62	9,812.51	5,282.19	21,641.31
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,816.86	9,209.04	4,857.40	21,000.74	6,100.62	9,812.51	5,282.19	21,641.31
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,599.00	7,202.21	3,755.56	16,073.06	4,777.12	7,596.02	4,089.14	16,478.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,712.24	7,273.19	3,794.67	16,003.90	4,890.36	7,667.00	4,128.25	16,408.93
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value is ₹ 10/- per share)	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82	2,061.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	97,562.31	-	-	-	94,996.71
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic :	22.31	34.93	18.21	77.96	23.17	36.84	19.83	79.92
	(b) Diluted :	22.31	34.93	18.21	77.96	23.17	36.84	19.83	79.92


**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 is available on the Company's website at [www.garwarefibres.com](http://www.garwarefibres.com) and also on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associates for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 ("the Financial Statements"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

For Garware Technical Fibres Limited  
Sd/-  
V. R. GARWARE  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00092201

Place : Pune  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2022

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.  
CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; Telephone No.: (+91-20) 27990000; E-mail: [secretarial@garwarefibres.com](mailto:secretarial@garwarefibres.com); Website: [www.garwarefibres.com](http://www.garwarefibres.com)

 <b>Mphasis Group</b> Registered Office : Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560 048. Telephone: 91 80 6750 1000, Fax: 91 80 6695 9943, Website: <a href="http://www.mphasis.com">www.mphasis.com</a> , E-mail: <a href="mailto:Investor.relations@mphasis.com">Investor.relations@mphasis.com</a>				
CIN: L30007KA1992PLC025294 Amounts in ₹ million except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated				
<b>Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022</b>				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	
	30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	
1	Revenue from operations	35,198.20	69,310.62	28,692.27
2	Net profit before tax	5,550.52	10,879.17	4,596.62
3	Net profit after tax	4,184.64	8,203.43	3,414.57
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising net profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4,105.46	8,079.55	3,616.12
5	Equity share capital	1,881.47	1,881.47	1,873.05
6	Other equity	67,889.64	67,889.64	58,699.26
7	Earnings per equity share (par value ₹ 10 per share)			
	Basic (₹)	22.25	43.63	18.23
	Diluted (₹)	22.10	43.27	17.96
<b>Consolidated Balance Sheet</b>		<b>As at 30 September 2022</b>	<b>As at 31 March 2022</b>	
<b>ASSETS</b>				
<b>Non-current assets</b>				
	Property, plant and equipment	2,408.92	2,456.54	
	Capital work-in-progress	26.09	109.84	
	Right-of-use assets	6,091.07	6,236.31	
	Goodwill	29,182.12	27,348.06	
	Other intangible assets	1,475.86	1,695.39	
	Intangible assets under development	113.84	-	
<b>Financial assets</b>				
	Investments	4,185.18	3,778.01	
	Trade receivables	982.55	-	
	Other financial assets	595.81	998.46	
	Deferred tax assets (net)	2,728.03	1,616.11	
	Income tax assets (net)	5,498.28	5,309.34	
	Other assets	1,131.90	849.66	
<b>Total non-current assets</b>		<b>54,419.65</b>	<b>50,397.72</b>	
<b>Current assets</b>				
<b>Financial assets</b>				
	Investments	9,746.07	14,352.11	
	Trade receivables	25,209.24	22,269.36	
	Cash and cash equivalents	9,830.29	8,268.47	
	Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents	689.63	1,225.90	
	Loans	168.88	318.21	
	Other financial assets	2,179.86	2,644.56	
	Other assets	9,228.85	8,085.11	
<b>Total current assets</b>		<b>57,052.82</b>	<b>57,163.72</b>	
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>		<b>111,472.47</b>	<b>107,561.44</b>	
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>EQUITY</b>				
	Share capital	1,881.47	1,878.25	
	Other equity	67,889.64	67,553.06	
<b>Total equity</b>		<b>69,771.11</b>	<b>69,431.31</b>	
<b>LIABILITIES</b>				
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>				
<b>Financial liabilities</b>				
	Lease liabilities	5,769.77	5,840.48	
	Other financial liabilities	1,849.47	1,059.52	
	Employee benefit obligations	1,348.87	1,183.82	
	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	852.10	718.22	
	Income tax liabilities (net)	210.57	227.89	
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>		<b>10,030.78</b>	<b>9,029.93</b>	
<b>Current liabilities</b>				
<b>Financial liabilities</b>				
	Borrowings	3,359.57	5,272.42	
	Lease liabilities	1,320.31	1,406.42	
	Trade payables	-	-	
	- outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises	24.96	18.41	
	- outstanding dues to creditors other than micro and small enterprises	9,445.67	8,477.51	
	Other financial liabilities	7,468.91	6,131.36	
	Other liabilities	4,517.63	2,961.69	
	Employee benefit obligations	1,319.04	1,188.23	
	Provisions	1,125.37	1,083.77	
	Income tax liabilities (net)	3,089.12	2,560.39	
<b>Total current liabilities</b>		<b>31,670.58</b>	<b>29,100.20</b>	
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		<b>111,472.47</b>	<b>107,561.44</b>	

**Notes:**


- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34, Interim Financial Reporting, specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 20 October 2022. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- Audited Financial Results of Mphasis Limited (Standalone information).

Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
	30 September 2022	30 September 2022	30 September 2021
Revenue from operations	23,705.72	45,939.74	17,803.08
Profit before tax	4,456.04	9,012.58	4,033.66
Profit after tax	3,333.09	6,662.76	2,984.73

- The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28 April 2022 had proposed a final dividend of ₹ 46 per equity share for the year ended 31 March 2022 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 21 July 2022 and has been paid during the current quarter.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.mphasis.com](http://www.mphasis.com).

By Order of the Board,  
Mphasis Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitin Rakesh  
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

New York  
20 October 2022

 <b>TATA CLEANTECH CAPITAL LIMITED</b> Registered Office : 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Corporate Identity Number: U65923MH2011PLC222430 Website: <a href="http://www.tatacapital.com">www.tatacapital.com</a>				
<b>Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022</b> (Rs. in lakh)				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	24,023	16,868	70,418
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	8,943	6,229	26,865
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax, (after exceptional items)	8,943	6,229	26,865
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6,737	4,692	20,381
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6,788	4,608	20,319
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Rs. 10 per share)	45,929	45,929	45,929
7	Reserves, excluding revaluation reserves	1,34,606	1,10,962	1,21,753
8	Securities Premium Account	45,903	45,905	45,903
9	Net worth	1,79,529	1,55,664	1,66,664
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	8,27,074	5,74,581	6,74,385
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.61	3.69	4.05
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	- Basic *	1.47	1.20	4.81
	- Diluted *	1.47	1.20	4.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

\* (Not annualised for quarter ended September 30, 2022 and September 30, 2021)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/tcc/investor-relation/financials.html>).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company (<https://www.tatacapital.com/tcc/investor-relation/financials.html>).

For Tata Cleantech Capital Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Chourasia  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 03547985)

Place: Mumbai  
Date : October 20, 2022

